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Invoice Expense Allocation Report

Finance Committe 02

Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount Class

CALL ONE

CALL ONE 1/15/2019

1211642-1131303

FINANCE

Invoice Paid

001-040-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-TREASURE $163.21 Unrestricted Net Assets

001-100-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $83.23 Unrestricted Net Assets

001-160-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-AUDITOR $114.03 Unrestricted Net Assets

$360.47 
Totals for CALL ONE:

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES *

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES * 12/27/2018

1205234

AUDITOR

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2665

001-160-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-AUDIT $116.40 Unrestricted Net Assets

$116.40 
Totals for CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES *:

HERALD & REVIEW, INC.

HERALD & REVIEW, INC. 12/30/2018

111-60000722

SOFA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3980

001-100-7140-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING $16.06 Unrestricted Net Assets

$16.06 
Totals for HERALD & REVIEW, INC.:

HIGHWAY/GAS

HIGHWAY/GAS 1/2/2019

19-20

SOFA

Invoice Paid

001-100-7123-000 CAR EXPENSE $15.21 Unrestricted Net Assets

$15.21 
Totals for HIGHWAY/GAS:

IL PROP. ASSESSMENT INST.,INC.

IL PROP. ASSESSMENT INST.,INC. 1/2/2019

6481

SOFA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5760

001-100-7195-000 TRAINING $265.00 Unrestricted Net Assets

1/2/2019

6482

SOFA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5760

001-100-7195-000 TRAINING $360.00 Unrestricted Net Assets

$625.00 
Totals for IL PROP. ASSESSMENT INST.,INC.:

JAMES H WEBSTER & ASSOCIATES, LTD

JAMES H WEBSTER & ASSOCIAT 12/17/2018

18-01157

BOARD OF REVIEW

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3593

001-101-7261-000 APPRAISAL RESEARCH-BOARD O $850.00 Unrestricted Net Assets

1/7/2019

18-01215

BOARD OF REVIEW

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3593

001-101-7261-000 APPRAISAL RESEARCH-BOARD O $750.00 Unrestricted Net Assets

$1,600.00 
Totals for JAMES H WEBSTER & ASSOCIATES, LTD:
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ROGARDS OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC

ROGARDS OFFICE PRODUCTS, I 1/4/2019

1462625-0

SOFA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0497

001-100-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $21.80 Unrestricted Net Assets

$21.80 
Totals for ROGARDS OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC:

STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS

STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS 1/9/2019

173692

AUDITOR

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-160-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-AUDITOR $102.37 Unrestricted Net Assets

1/17/2019

174074

TREASURER

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-040-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-TREASURER $21.21 Unrestricted Net Assets

$123.58 
Totals for STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS:

TOM DAY BUSINESS MACHINES

TOM DAY BUSINESS MACHINES 12/21/2018

43855

TREASURER

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6560

001-040-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-TREAS $29.14 Unrestricted Net Assets

$29.14 
Totals for TOM DAY BUSINESS MACHINES:

VERIZON WIRELESS 001-100

VERIZON WIRELESS 001-100 1/4/2019

980314966-00001

S OF A

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9961

001-100-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $1.74 Unrestricted Net Assets

$1.74 
Totals for VERIZON WIRELESS 001-100:
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Account Summary

001-040-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-TREASURER $163.21 

001-040-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-TREASURER $29.14 

001-040-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-TREASURER $21.21 

001-100-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $84.97 

001-100-7123-000 CAR EXPENSE $15.21 

001-100-7140-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING $16.06 

001-100-7195-000 TRAINING $625.00 

001-100-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $21.80 

001-101-7261-000 APPRAISAL RESEARCH-BOARD OF REV $1,600.00 

001-160-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-AUDITOR $114.03 

001-160-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-AUDITOR $116.40 

001-160-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-AUDITOR $102.37 

$2,909.40 GRAND TOTAL:
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01/22/2019 Operations and Personnel Committe 05

Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

ADEMERO, INC

ADEMERO, INC
11/5/2018

19457341

GENERAL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0536

001-020-7182-000 NETWORK EDP-GEN ACCTS
$450.00 

$450.00 Totals for ADEMERO, INC:

ALPHA REVIEW CORPORATION

ALPHA REVIEW CORPORATION
12/12/2018

VOUCHER #588

WORK COMP

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5216

013-000-8260-000 CLAIM LOSS WORKERS COMP-ALL F
$172.00 

$172.00 Totals for ALPHA REVIEW CORPORATION:

AMERICAN STAMP & MARKING PRODUCTS

AMERICAN STAMP & MARKING PR
12/6/2018

1705519

RECORDER

Invoice Paid

001-110-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-RECORDER
$54.73 

$54.73 Totals for AMERICAN STAMP & MARKING PRODUCTS:

ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RISK

ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RISK
11/29/2018

2818102

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-7760-000 COUNTY OFFICIALS LIABILITY-ALL F
$868.00 

11/29/2018

2818737

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-7760-000 COUNTY OFFICIALS LIABILITY-ALL F
$1,061.00 

11/29/2018

2819233

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-7760-000 COUNTY OFFICIALS LIABILITY-ALL F
$818.00 

11/29/2018

2819283

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-7760-000 COUNTY OFFICIALS LIABILITY-ALL F
$2,282.00 

11/30/2018

2820413

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-7760-000 COUNTY OFFICIALS LIABILITY-ALL F
$1,914.00 

12/3/2018

2821486

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-7750-000 GENERAL LIABLILITY INSURANCE-A
$68,559.00 

12/11/2018

2831186

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-7750-000 GENERAL LIABLILITY INSURANCE-A
$10,000.00 
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12/16/2018

2835757

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-7750-000 GENERAL LIABLILITY INSURANCE-A $483,204.00 

12/18/2018

2838816

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-7770-000 WORKERS COMPENSATION INS-ALL F $75,915.00 

12/20/2018

2841504

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-7760-000 COUNTY OFFICIALS LIABILITY-ALL F $75.00 

$644,696.00 
Totals for ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RISK:

AT & T

AT & T 12/13/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4710

075-946-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE- $23.51 

075-947-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $17.22 

075-948-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $6.43 

$47.16 
Totals for AT & T:

AT&T MOBILITY

AT&T MOBILITY 12/10/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4710

075-945-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-Workforce For $22.60 

075-946-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE- $33.79 

075-947-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $24.75 

075-948-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $9.24 

$90.38 
Totals for AT&T MOBILITY:

BARBARA C LAMONT

BARBARA C LAMONT 12/5/2018

ZBA HEARING

P&Z

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-0580

001-021-7201-000 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS EXP-C $50.00 

$50.00 
Totals for BARBARA C LAMONT:

BENEFIT PLANNING CONSULTANTS, INC

BENEFIT PLANNING CONSULTANTS, I 11/13/2018

BPCI00186464

GENERAL

Invoice Paid

001-020-6010-000 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE-GEN A $280.45 

12/4/2018

BPCI00189428

GENERAL

Invoice Paid

001-020-6010-000 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE-GEN A $372.55 

$653.00 
Totals for BENEFIT PLANNING CONSULTANTS, INC:

BLAKE NOLAND
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Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number
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Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

BLAKE NOLAND 12/5/2018

ZBA HEARING

P&Z

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-8928

001-021-7201-000 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS EXP-C $50.00 

$50.00 
Totals for BLAKE NOLAND:

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD CORP.

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD CORP. 11/16/2018

992938

GENERAL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6610

001-020-6010-000 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE-GEN A $498,428.86 

$498,428.86 
Totals for BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD CORP.:

BRENDA J CARBONNEAU

BRENDA J CARBONNEAU 12/17/2018

DISCOVERY RECOUNT

CO CLERK ELECTIONS

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-6965

001-031-7630-000 ELECTION JUDGES-CO CLK ELECT $30.00 

$30.00 
Totals for BRENDA J CARBONNEAU:

BRIGHT STAR SCRUBS AND UNIFORMS

BRIGHT STAR SCRUBS AND UNIFORM 12/11/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3535

075-946-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP-Ad $35.99 

$35.99 
Totals for BRIGHT STAR SCRUBS AND UNIFORMS:

BRUCE HARRIS AND ASSOC, INC

BRUCE HARRIS AND ASSOC, INC 10/29/2018

78562

GIS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5521

067-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $900.00 

12/18/2018

78708

GIS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5521

067-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $1,250.00 

$2,150.00 
Totals for BRUCE HARRIS AND ASSOC, INC:

CALL ONE

CALL ONE 12/15/2018

1211642-1131303

OPERATIONS

Invoice Paid

001-020-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-GEN ACCTS $95.83 

001-021-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-COUNTY BOA $114.58 

001-030-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-COUNTY CLE $59.42 

001-110-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $124.08 

$393.91 
Totals for CALL ONE:

CAPITAL AREA SCHOOL OF PROC NURSING
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CAPITAL AREA SCHOOL OF PROC N 12/11/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9327

075-948-7190-000 VOCATIONAL TRAINING $68.00 

$68.00 
Totals for CAPITAL AREA SCHOOL OF PROC NURSING:

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES *

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES * 12/6/2018

1201031

COUNTY CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2665

065-000-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-ALL FUND $116.18 

$116.18 
Totals for CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES *:

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 12/11/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2665

075-945-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Workforce Formula $71.28 

075-946-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Adult $106.61 

075-947-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $78.09 

075-948-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $29.14 

$285.12 
Totals for CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES:

CLINTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

CLINTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 12/4/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0710

075-945-7210-000 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEES-Work $344.00 

$344.00 
Totals for CLINTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE:

COMCAST

COMCAST 12/11/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3377

075-945-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Workforce Formula $58.71 

075-946-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Adult $87.81 

075-947-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $64.33 

075-948-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $24.00 

$234.85 
Totals for COMCAST:

DECATUR COMPUTERS INC

DECATUR COMPUTERS INC 12/3/2018

137267

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4460

075-945-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Workforce Formula $34.38 

075-946-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Adult $51.41 

075-947-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $37.66 

075-948-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $14.05 

$137.50 
Totals for DECATUR COMPUTERS INC:

DECATUR PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
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DECATUR PUBLIC BUILDING COMMI 10/30/2018

RENTAL PYMT

DPBC LEASE MULTIPLE F

Invoice Paid

042-000-8252-000 DPBC LEASE PAYMENT-ALL FUNDS G $5,253,206.00 

10/30/2018

RENTAL PYMT

DPBC LEASE HEALTH DE

Invoice Paid

042-000-8262-000 DPBC LEASE PYMT HEALTH DEPT-A $17,719.00 

11/19/2018

RENTAL PYMT

DPBC LEASE FIRST ADDEN

Invoice Paid

042-000-7182-000 EDP CIR CLRK START UP FEES $750,000.00 

$6,020,925.00 
Totals for DECATUR PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION:

DECATUR TRIBUNE, INC.

DECATUR TRIBUNE, INC. 12/12/2018

S010119/V020119

P&Z

Invoice PaidXX-XX2420

001-021-7141-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING P & Z-COUNTY $57.00 

12/19/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XX2420

075-945-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Workforce Formula $10.00 

075-946-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Adult $14.96 

075-947-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $10.95 

075-948-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $4.09 

$97.00 
Totals for DECATUR TRIBUNE, INC.:

DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS

DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS 12/1/2018

1185163

GENERAL

Invoice Paid

001-020-6010-000 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE-GEN A $23,362.34 

$23,362.34 
Totals for DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS:

DENNIS HUGHES

DENNIS HUGHES 12/5/2018

ZBA HEARING

P&Z

Invoice Paid

001-021-7201-000 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS EXP-C $50.00 

$50.00 
Totals for DENNIS HUGHES:

ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH INC

ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEA 9/21/2018

93523913

GIS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5732

067-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $11,800.00 

$11,800.00 
Totals for ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RESEARCH INC:

EXPRESS SERVICES, INC
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EXPRESS SERVICES, INC 12/12/2018

21619562

WIA

Invoice Paid

075-946-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Adult $363.40 

075-947-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $266.24 

075-948-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $99.36 

$729.00 
Totals for EXPRESS SERVICES, INC:

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INS/EYEMED

FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INS/EYEME 11/21/2018

163698750

GENERAL

Invoice Paid

001-020-6010-000 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE-GEN A $3,204.52 

$3,204.52 
Totals for FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INS/EYEMED:

FIKE & FIKE INC.

FIKE & FIKE INC. 10/4/2018

018404

COUNTY CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3798

001-030-7180-000 EDP-COUNTY CLERK $16,471.34 

10/4/2018

018404

GIS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3798

067-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $16,471.33 

$32,942.67 
Totals for FIKE & FIKE INC.:

FORT DEARBORN LIFE INS. CO.

FORT DEARBORN LIFE INS. CO. 11/1/2018

F192938

GENERAL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8882

001-020-6010-000 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE-GEN A $1,526.55 

$1,526.55 
Totals for FORT DEARBORN LIFE INS. CO.:

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS 12/16/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice Paid

075-946-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE- $18.92 

075-947-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $13.86 

075-948-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $5.17 

$37.95 
Totals for FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS:

GENERAL CORPORATE FUND

GENERAL CORPORATE FUND 12/7/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice Paid

075-000-1100-001 DUE TO/FROM-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCT $7,353.00 

$7,353.00 
Totals for GENERAL CORPORATE FUND:

HANSON INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC
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HANSON INFORMATION SYSTEMS I 12/3/2018

353491

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3178

075-945-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Workforce Formula $12.50 

075-946-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Adult $18.70 

075-947-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $13.69 

075-948-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $5.11 

$50.00 
Totals for HANSON INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC:

ILLINOIS OFFICE SUPPLY

ILLINOIS OFFICE SUPPLY 12/20/2018

56153

COUNTY CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6652

001-030-8041-000 VITAL RECORDS SUPPLIES-COUNTY C $675.00 

12/20/2018

56161

COUNTY CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6652

001-030-8041-000 VITAL RECORDS SUPPLIES-COUNTY C $433.00 

12/20/2018

56173

COUNTY CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6652

001-030-8041-000 VITAL RECORDS SUPPLIES-COUNTY C $4,304.50 

12/20/2018

56172

COUNTY CLERK AUTO

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6652

065-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $3,586.35 

$8,998.85 
Totals for ILLINOIS OFFICE SUPPLY:

JOAN E FULTON

JOAN E FULTON 12/17/2018

DISCOVERY RECOUNT

CO CLERK ELECTIONS

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-1203

001-031-7630-000 ELECTION JUDGES-CO CLK ELECT $30.00 

$30.00 
Totals for JOAN E FULTON:

JUROR AGENCY FUND

JUROR AGENCY FUND 12/7/2018

TRANSFER JURY FEES

GENERAL

Invoice Paid

001-000-1100-077 DUE TO/FROM-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCT $20,000.00 

$20,000.00 
Totals for JUROR AGENCY FUND:

KESTREL TECHNOLOGIES, INC

KESTREL TECHNOLOGIES, INC 12/3/2018

603974

GENERAL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0645

001-020-7182-000 NETWORK EDP-GEN ACCTS $2,562.00 

$2,562.00 
Totals for KESTREL TECHNOLOGIES, INC:

KP CONSULTING
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KP CONSULTING 12/15/2018

12/15/18

WIA

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-3442

075-946-7410-000 SDA CONTRACTS $1,717.50 

075-948-7410-000 SDA CONTRACTS $782.50 

12/30/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-3442

075-946-7410-000 SDA CONTRACTS $1,717.50 

075-948-7410-000 SDA CONTRACTS $782.50 

$5,000.00 
Totals for KP CONSULTING:

LARRY FULTON

LARRY FULTON 12/17/2018

DISCOVERY RECOUNT

CO CLERK ELECTIONS

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-7361

001-031-7630-000 ELECTION JUDGES-CO CLK ELECT $30.00 

$30.00 
Totals for LARRY FULTON:

LIBERTY SYSTEMS LLC

LIBERTY SYSTEMS LLC 12/1/2018

4103

CO CLERK ELECTIONS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3043

001-031-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CO CLK ELECT $5,928.98 

$5,928.98 
Totals for LIBERTY SYSTEMS LLC:

LORETTA'S WORK BOOTS

LORETTA'S WORK BOOTS 12/4/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3807

075-947-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP $125.00 

075-948-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP- $125.00 

$250.00 
Totals for LORETTA'S WORK BOOTS:

MARSHALL & SWIFT

MARSHALL & SWIFT 12/11/2018

278742

GIS

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0251

067-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $1,379.95 

$1,379.95 
Totals for MARSHALL & SWIFT:

MIDLAND PAPER

MIDLAND PAPER 12/6/2018

IN00994506

PRINT SHOP

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5026

001-021-8025-000 PRINT SHOP SUPPLIES-COUNTY BOAR $1,499.58 

$1,499.58 
Totals for MIDLAND PAPER:

MORNEAU SHEPELL LIMITED

MORNEAU SHEPELL LIMITED 11/6/2018

873870

GENERAL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3918

001-020-6010-000 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE-GEN A $4,737.42 
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Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

$4,737.42 
Totals for MORNEAU SHEPELL LIMITED:

NSN EMPLOYER SERVICES, INC.

NSN EMPLOYER SERVICES, INC. 12/1/2018

2803

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-7771-000 UNEMPLOYMENT INS $350.31 

$350.31 
Totals for NSN EMPLOYER SERVICES, INC.:

OFFICE ESSENTIALS, INC

OFFICE ESSENTIALS, INC 12/7/2018

CTV0860583

RECORDER

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0261

001-110-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-RECORDER $93.77 

$93.77 
Totals for OFFICE ESSENTIALS, INC:

RANDALL E CARBONNEAU

RANDALL E CARBONNEAU 12/17/2018

DISCOVERY RECOUNT

CO CLERK ELECTIONS

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-8897

001-031-7630-000 ELECTION JUDGES-CO CLK ELECT $30.00 

$30.00 
Totals for RANDALL E CARBONNEAU:

RICOH USA, INC

RICOH USA, INC 12/9/2018

5055310483

PRINT SHOP

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4400

001-021-8025-000 PRINT SHOP SUPPLIES-COUNTY BOAR $120.00 

$120.00 
Totals for RICOH USA, INC:

ROCKFORD MAP PUBLISHERS, INC.

ROCKFORD MAP PUBLISHERS, INC. 12/4/2018

214710

RECORDER AUTO

Invoice Paid

085-000-8222-000 PLAT BOOK EXPENSE $1,032.95 

$1,032.95 
Totals for ROCKFORD MAP PUBLISHERS, INC.:

RON GRIDER

RON GRIDER 12/5/2018

ZBA HEARING

P&Z

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-5708

001-021-7201-000 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS EXP-C $50.00 

$50.00 
Totals for RON GRIDER:

SCRUBS AND BEYOND DBA LIFE UNIFORM

SCRUBS AND BEYOND DBA LIFE UN 12/7/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4610

075-946-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP-Ad $307.47 
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Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

12/13/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4610

075-948-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP- $172.48 

$479.95 
Totals for SCRUBS AND BEYOND DBA LIFE UNIFORM:

SECRETARY OF STATE INDEX DEPT

SECRETARY OF STATE INDEX DEPT 12/3/2018

3 COMMISSIONS

COUNTY CLERK-3 COMM

Invoice Paid

001-030-8210-000 MISC & DRAYAGE-COUNTY CLERK $6.00 

$6.00 
Totals for SECRETARY OF STATE INDEX DEPT:

SELF INSURANCE FUND

SELF INSURANCE FUND 12/27/2018

TRANSFER

INSURANCE

Invoice Paid

011-000-1100-013 DUE TO/FROM SELF INSURANCE $40,000.00 

$40,000.00 
Totals for SELF INSURANCE FUND:

STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS

STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS 12/12/2018

172899

COUNTY CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-030-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-COUNTY CLERK $234.90 

12/19/2018

173149

COUNTY CLERK

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-030-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-COUNTY CLERK $16.95 

12/20/2018

173165

PRINT SHOP

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

001-021-8025-000 PRINT SHOP SUPPLIES-COUNTY BOAR $741.13 

$992.98 
Totals for STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS:

TIMOTHY HOUK

TIMOTHY HOUK 12/10/2018

10 DAYS WAGES

WK COMP 12/1-12/14/18

Invoice Paid

013-000-5501-000 TTL TEMPORARY DISABILITY $1,757.10 

$1,757.10 
Totals for TIMOTHY HOUK:

TOM DAY BUSINESS MACHINES

TOM DAY BUSINESS MACHINES 12/10/2018

43563

RECORDER

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6560

001-110-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-RECORDE $55.12 

$55.12 
Totals for TOM DAY BUSINESS MACHINES:

TREASURER, IACCR
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Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number
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Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

TREASURER, IACCR 12/11/2018

2018 WINTER CONF FEE

RECORDER

Invoice Paid

001-110-7120-000 TRAVEL-RECORDER $60.00 

12/11/2018

2019 DUES

COUNTY CLERK

Invoice Paid

001-031-8210-000 MISC & DRAYAGE-CO CLK ELECT $345.00 

12/18/2018

WINTER CONF REG FEE

CO CLERK ELECTIONS J

Invoice Paid

001-031-8210-000 MISC & DRAYAGE-CO CLK ELECT $60.00 

$465.00 
Totals for TREASURER, IACCR:

TRUMP DIRECT

TRUMP DIRECT 12/5/2018

101071-101203

WIA

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8364

075-946-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-Adult $88.23 

075-947-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $64.64 

075-948-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $24.13 

$177.00 
Totals for TRUMP DIRECT:

UNITED COUNTIES COUNCIL OF ILLINOIS

UNITED COUNTIES COUNCIL OF ILL 11/30/2018

2019 DUES

COUNTY BOARD

Invoice Paid

001-021-7210-000 DUES-COUNTY BOARD $3,800.00 

$3,800.00 
Totals for UNITED COUNTIES COUNCIL OF ILLINOIS:

WIA IMPREST ACCOUNT

WIA IMPREST ACCOUNT 12/14/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice Paid

075-946-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP-Ad $608.39 

075-946-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP-Ad $1,101.00 

075-948-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP- $300.00 

075-945-8010-000 SERVICE CHARGE-Workforce Formula $36.00 

075-935-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP-Tr $143.88 

075-945-7121-000 TRAVEL WIA-Workforce Formula $51.78 

$2,241.05 
Totals for WIA IMPREST ACCOUNT:

WIA PAYROLL

WIA PAYROLL 12/14/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice Paid

075-947-7550-000 I/S YOUTH STIPEND $116.00 

075-947-7551-000 I/S YOUTH WORK EXPERIENCE $757.32 

075-948-7550-000 WORK EXPERIENCE $322.95 

075-945-8010-000 SERVICE CHARGE-Workforce Formula $51.25 
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Transaction Date

Transaction Number
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Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

12/28/2018

1234

WIA

Invoice Paid

075-947-7550-000 I/S YOUTH STIPEND $130.50 

075-947-7551-000 I/S YOUTH WORK EXPERIENCE $453.72 

075-945-7570-000 PARTICIPANT PAYROLL-Workforce Fo $19.61 

$1,851.35 
Totals for WIA PAYROLL:

WILLIAM KORETKE

WILLIAM KORETKE 12/5/2018

ZBA HEARING

P&Z

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-9010

001-021-7201-000 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS EXP-C $50.00 

$50.00 
Totals for WILLIAM KORETKE:

ZOBRIO

ZOBRIO 12/8/2018

INV17606

DPBC

Invoice Paid

042-000-7180-000 EDP LICENSE/MAINT FEES $20,340.00 

$20,340.00 
Totals for ZOBRIO:
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Account Number Description Net Amount

Account Summary

001-000-1100-077 DUE TO/FROM-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $20,000.00 

001-020-6010-000 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE-GEN ACCTS $531,912.69 

001-020-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-GEN ACCTS $95.83 

001-020-7182-000 NETWORK EDP-GEN ACCTS $3,012.00 

001-021-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-COUNTY BOARD $114.58 

001-021-7141-000 LEGAL ADVERTISING P & Z-COUNTY BOARD $57.00 

001-021-7201-000 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS EXP-COUNTY BOARD $250.00 

001-021-7210-000 DUES-COUNTY BOARD $3,800.00 

001-021-8025-000 PRINT SHOP SUPPLIES-COUNTY BOARD $2,360.71 

001-030-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-COUNTY CLERK $59.42 

001-030-7180-000 EDP-COUNTY CLERK $16,471.34 

001-030-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-COUNTY CLERK $251.85 

001-030-8041-000 VITAL RECORDS SUPPLIES-COUNTY CLERK $5,412.50 

001-030-8210-000 MISC & DRAYAGE-COUNTY CLERK $6.00 

001-031-7630-000 ELECTION JUDGES-CO CLK ELECT $120.00 

001-031-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-CO CLK ELECT $5,928.98 

001-031-8210-000 MISC & DRAYAGE-CO CLK ELECT $405.00 

001-110-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $124.08 

001-110-7120-000 TRAVEL-RECORDER $60.00 

001-110-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-RECORDER $55.12 

001-110-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-RECORDER $148.50 

011-000-1100-013 DUE TO/FROM SELF INSURANCE $40,000.00 

011-000-7750-000 GENERAL LIABLILITY INSURANCE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $561,763.00 

011-000-7760-000 COUNTY OFFICIALS LIABILITY-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $7,018.00 

011-000-7770-000 WORKERS COMPENSATION INS-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $75,915.00 

011-000-7771-000 UNEMPLOYMENT INS $350.31 

013-000-5501-000 TTL TEMPORARY DISABILITY $1,757.10 

013-000-8260-000 CLAIM LOSS WORKERS COMP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $172.00 

042-000-7180-000 EDP LICENSE/MAINT FEES $20,340.00 

042-000-7182-000 EDP CIR CLRK START UP FEES $750,000.00 

042-000-8252-000 DPBC LEASE PAYMENT-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $5,253,206.00 

042-000-8262-000 DPBC LEASE PYMT HEALTH DEPT-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $17,719.00 
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065-000-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $116.18 

065-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $3,586.35 

067-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $31,801.28 

075-000-1100-001 DUE TO/FROM-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $7,353.00 

075-935-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP-Trade Adjustment Assistance $143.88 

075-945-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-Workforce Formula $22.60 

075-945-7121-000 TRAVEL WIA-Workforce Formula $51.78 

075-945-7210-000 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEES-Workforce Formula-Admin $344.00 

075-945-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Workforce Formula $186.87 

075-945-7570-000 PARTICIPANT PAYROLL-Workforce Formula $19.61 

075-945-8010-000 SERVICE CHARGE-Workforce Formula $87.25 

075-946-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE- $76.22 

075-946-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS-Adult $642.89 

075-946-7410-000 SDA CONTRACTS $3,435.00 

075-946-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP-Adult $2,052.85 

075-946-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-Adult $88.23 

075-947-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $55.83 

075-947-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $470.96 

075-947-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP $125.00 

075-947-7550-000 I/S YOUTH STIPEND $246.50 

075-947-7551-000 I/S YOUTH WORK EXPERIENCE $1,211.04 

075-947-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $64.64 

075-948-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE $20.84 

075-948-7190-000 VOCATIONAL TRAINING $68.00 

075-948-7362-000 FACILITY COSTS $175.75 

075-948-7410-000 SDA CONTRACTS $1,565.00 

075-948-7540-000 TRANS, CHILD CARE, OTHER EXP- $597.48 

075-948-7550-000 WORK EXPERIENCE $322.95 

075-948-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES $24.13 

085-000-8222-000 PLAT BOOK EXPENSE $1,032.95 

$7,374,875.07 GRAND TOTAL:
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Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC
12/6/2018

2000145209

SP BRIDGE

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1922

034-000-7735-000 TOWNSHIP SHARE BRIDGES-ALL FU
$1,781.33 

12/6/2018

2000145209

STB

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1922

035-000-7781-000 PAYMENT OF OTHER SHARE-ALL FU
$7,125.34 

$8,906.67 Totals for AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC:

AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY MATERIALS, INC

AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY MATER
12/6/2018

87042

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9725

030-000-7118-000 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE-ALL FUND
$175.29 

$175.29 Totals for AMERICAN TRAFFIC SAFETY MATERIALS, INC:

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
12/18/2018

Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY
($670.56)

12/18/2018
Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY
($198.48)

12/18/2018
Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY
($44.74)

12/18/2018
Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY
($7.28)

12/18/2018
Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY
($3.48)

12/18/2018
Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY
($0.32)

($924.86)Totals for BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD:

BLUE MOUND TOWNSHIP

BLUE MOUND TOWNSHIP
12/4/2018

1ST QTR MAINT PYMT

HIGHWAY

Invoice Paid

030-000-7118-000 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE-ALL FUND
$2,537.50 

$2,537.50 Totals for BLUE MOUND TOWNSHIP:
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Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

COMCAST

COMCAST 12/1/2018

8771404200215972

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3377

030-000-7118-000 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE-ALL FUND $406.90 

$406.90 
Totals for COMCAST:

DECATUR MAGAZINE

DECATUR MAGAZINE 11/19/2018

ONE YR SUBSCRIPTION

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-3961

030-000-8200-000 MISCELLANEOUS-ALL FUNDS GEN A $26.00 

$26.00 
Totals for DECATUR MAGAZINE:

DECATUR SPRING SERVICE CO, CORP.

DECATUR SPRING SERVICE CO, COR 12/3/2018

37435/37489

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2138

030-000-9044-000 DEPARTMENT PARTS-ALL FUNDS GE $443.04 

$443.04 
Totals for DECATUR SPRING SERVICE CO, CORP.:

DUNN COMPANY

DUNN COMPANY 12/18/2018

2859

MFT

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1663

032-000-7785-000 MAINTANCE PATROLS-ALL FUNDS G $175.95 

$175.95 
Totals for DUNN COMPANY:

EYEMED

EYEMED 12/18/2018 Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($14.64)

12/18/2018 Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($3.03)

($17.67)
Totals for EYEMED:

FASTENAL COMPANY

FASTENAL COMPANY 12/3/2018

ILDEC151675

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8415

030-000-9044-000 DEPARTMENT PARTS-ALL FUNDS GE $16.97 

$16.97 
Totals for FASTENAL COMPANY:

IL DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

IL DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 12/1/2018

122381

MATCHING

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9401

031-000-7780-000 WARRANTS - COUNTY SHARE-ALL F $37,914.03 
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$37,914.03 
Totals for IL DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION:

IL. ASSOC. OF CO. ENGINEERS, INC

IL. ASSOC. OF CO. ENGINEERS, INC 12/17/2018

001105496

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6664

030-000-7120-000 TRAVEL-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $975.82 

$975.82 
Totals for IL. ASSOC. OF CO. ENGINEERS, INC:

IMRF RETIREMENT

IMRF RETIREMENT 12/3/2018 Payroll credit through <12/7/2

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($454.59)

($454.59)
Totals for IMRF RETIREMENT:

INDUSTRIAL RUBBER, INC

INDUSTRIAL RUBBER, INC 12/3/2018

3530014

HIGHWAY

Invoice Paid

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $44.55 

12/10/2018

3530098

HIGHWAY

Invoice Paid

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $47.76 

12/17/2018

3530224

HIGHWAY

Invoice Paid

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $81.06 

$173.37 
Totals for INDUSTRIAL RUBBER, INC:

JENNER AG INC

JENNER AG INC 12/6/2018

P17127

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8766

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $574.00 

$574.00 
Totals for JENNER AG INC:

KURENT OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY, INC

KURENT OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY, I 12/18/2018

18-10345

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX7272

030-000-7118-000 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE-ALL FUND $108.68 

$108.68 
Totals for KURENT OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY, INC:

LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.

LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 12/6/2018

9306327352

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9304

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $92.36 
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$92.36 
Totals for LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.:

MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF IL, INC

MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF IL, INC 12/10/2018

379857/380647

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0568

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $561.51 

12/17/2018

382108

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0568

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $281.57 

$843.08 
Totals for MARTIN EQUIPMENT OF IL, INC:

MENARDS, INC.

MENARDS, INC. 12/14/2018

24132

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9248

030-000-7118-000 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE-ALL FUND $30.96 

$30.96 
Totals for MENARDS, INC.:

MICHAEL TODD & COMPANY, INC

MICHAEL TODD & COMPANY, INC 12/3/2018

164121

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9237

030-000-7118-000 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE-ALL FUND $544.82 

$544.82 
Totals for MICHAEL TODD & COMPANY, INC:

MILES CHEVROLET, INC.

MILES CHEVROLET, INC. 12/14/2018

1195442/5490/CM5442

HIGHWAY 1195442/119

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1664

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $60.92 

$60.92 
Totals for MILES CHEVROLET, INC.:

MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC.

MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC. 12/19/2018

IL62-901179

HIGHWAY

Invoice Paid

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $19.21 

$19.21 
Totals for MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC.:

MT. ZION TOWNSHIP

MT. ZION TOWNSHIP 12/4/2018

1ST QTR MAINT PYMT

HIGHWAY

Invoice Paid

030-000-7118-000 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE-ALL FUND $4,025.00 

$4,025.00 
Totals for MT. ZION TOWNSHIP:

OTTO BAUM COMPANY, INC
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Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

OTTO BAUM COMPANY, INC 12/11/2018

ESTIMATE #7

MATCHING

Invoice Paid

031-000-7780-000 WARRANTS - COUNTY SHARE-ALL F $83,887.41 

$83,887.41 
Totals for OTTO BAUM COMPANY, INC:

PITNEY BOWES

PITNEY BOWES 12/17/2018

8000900005109099

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6476

030-000-8200-000 MISCELLANEOUS-ALL FUNDS GEN A $150.00 

$150.00 
Totals for PITNEY BOWES:

PLEASANT VIEW TOWNSHIP

PLEASANT VIEW TOWNSHIP 12/4/2018

1ST QTR MAINT PYMT

HIGHWAY

Invoice Paid

030-000-7118-000 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE-ALL FUND $2,187.50 

$2,187.50 
Totals for PLEASANT VIEW TOWNSHIP:

PURITAN SPRINGS

PURITAN SPRINGS 12/6/2018

1355650

HIGHWAY

Invoice Paid

030-000-8200-000 MISCELLANEOUS-ALL FUNDS GEN A $41.10 

$41.10 
Totals for PURITAN SPRINGS:

SAFETY MEETING OUTLINES, INC

SAFETY MEETING OUTLINES, INC 12/5/2018

BASE SUBCRIPTION EN

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2330

030-000-7120-000 TRAVEL-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $82.00 

$82.00 
Totals for SAFETY MEETING OUTLINES, INC:

SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS

SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS 12/4/2018

280242

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9678

030-000-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-ALL $347.99 

$347.99 
Totals for SAFETY SHOE DISTRIBUTORS:

SIKICH COMMUNICATIONS LLP

SIKICH COMMUNICATIONS LLP 11/15/2018

I340674

HIGHWAY

Invoice Paid

030-000-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $230.00 

11/15/2018

MP340222

HIGHWAY

Invoice Paid

030-000-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $39.00 
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$269.00 
Totals for SIKICH COMMUNICATIONS LLP:

SKS ENGINEERS, INC.

SKS ENGINEERS, INC. 12/13/2018

31111/31112

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2407

030-000-9007-000 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS-ALL FUN $843.00 

$843.00 
Totals for SKS ENGINEERS, INC.:

SOUTH MACON TOWNSHIP

SOUTH MACON TOWNSHIP 12/4/2018

1ST QTR MAINT PYMT

HIGHWAY

Invoice Paid

030-000-7118-000 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE-ALL FUND $3,850.00 

$3,850.00 
Totals for SOUTH MACON TOWNSHIP:

SURE SHARP, INC.

SURE SHARP, INC. 12/4/2018

69590

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6149

030-000-9044-000 DEPARTMENT PARTS-ALL FUNDS GE $70.00 

$70.00 
Totals for SURE SHARP, INC.:

THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO

THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO 12/13/2018

6209-3

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6850

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $64.80 

$64.80 
Totals for THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO:

WALKER TIRE & EXHAUST

WALKER TIRE & EXHAUST 12/12/2018

1-47265

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6747

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $1,232.50 

$1,232.50 
Totals for WALKER TIRE & EXHAUST:

WATTS COPY SYSTEMS INC

WATTS COPY SYSTEMS INC 11/12/2018

862247

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX7989

030-000-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-ALL FUND $315.00 

12/7/2018

868019

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX7989

030-000-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-ALL FUND $154.28 

12/12/2018

869096

HIGHWAY

Invoice PaidXX-XXX7989

030-000-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-ALL FUND $68.70 
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$537.98 
Totals for WATTS COPY SYSTEMS INC:
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Account Number Description Net Amount

Account Summary

030-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $3,060.24 

030-000-7118-000 HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $13,866.65 

030-000-7120-000 TRAVEL-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $1,057.82 

030-000-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $537.98 

030-000-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $347.99 

030-000-8200-000 MISCELLANEOUS-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $217.10 

030-000-9007-000 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $843.00 

030-000-9040-000 EQUIPMENT-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $269.00 

030-000-9044-000 DEPARTMENT PARTS-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $530.01 

031-000-7780-000 WARRANTS - COUNTY SHARE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $121,801.44 

032-000-7785-000 MAINTANCE PATROLS-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $175.95 

034-000-7735-000 TOWNSHIP SHARE BRIDGES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $1,781.33 

035-000-7781-000 PAYMENT OF OTHER SHARE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $7,125.34 

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS ($1,397.12)

$150,216.73 GRAND TOTAL:
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 !!"#$%�&'%()*+,-./0�1/�231456789:;<=:>?@AABCD�EFGFCHBIFJKBCD�LMNO55�P@B�QFC�RST�R5NUVW($+(!%)"$�&'%()*+XYZ[\ �]̂/_\ �X/\àa �bcdebdcebf g �bcdhbdcebf gijkl�mnjokjplqroks-t[ s[u.̂vZtv/0 3_/w0t x-y-0.[z{|�he}�cebf z{|̀ ~���|����~{�����|�z{|̀ ~����� ��f���� �c}ecf��bz{|�ce}�cebf �c����̀��|����c���b��|̀ ������ �b}�hf��cz{|�b�}�cebf �e��z�����������̀������hh��� ������� �b}�cf��hz{|�bf}�cebf ������{�|{�~{����cf�z{|̀ ~����� ���c��he �b}fh��b�z{|�b�}�cebf |�{z�~ ��cbh��e �b}he��f�z{|�b�}�cebf �̀�����~������e��hf���̀����|��d�����` ������f� �b}�cb�c�z{|�b�}�cebf �̀�����~�������fb~f���̀����|��d�����` ��b����f �b}e�h�hfz{|�eh}�cebf |�{z�~ ��h}��f��c ��bh��ez{|�ec}�cebf ��������{����������~���h������� ���ee�ee ��}��c�hcz{|�eb}�cebf �̀���z̀ ��{�z{�~��{�������~���� ��cee�ee �h}��c�hc



Page 1Macon County1/22/2019  09:35:51 AM

Invoice Expense Allocation Report
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Vendor Name

Tax Identification Number

Transaction Date

Transaction Number

Description

Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
11/30/2018

HEL 1TQG-YP6H-TGVG

HEL 2019 Business Prime M

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8644

020-705-7210-000 DUES-ADMINSTRATION
$19.26 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES
$0.56 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES
$0.30 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES
$2.26 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES
$2.09 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES
$4.13 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES
$1.47 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES
$7.61 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES
$2.29 

020-720-7210-000 DUES-ENVIRONMENTAL
$14.36 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES
$8.93 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES
$3.87 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES
$5.31 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES
$11.96 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES
$7.34 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES
$1.18 

020-740-7210-000 DUES-WIC
$21.14 

020-740-7210-000 DUES-WIC
$2.11 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR
$23.92 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR
$0.28 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR
$2.24 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR
$1.20 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR
$1.48 

020-770-7210-000 DUES-DENTAL
$16.69 

020-770-7210-000 DUES-DENTAL
$0.02 

020-780-7210-000 DUES-EMERGENCY PREPARDNESS
$2.00 

020-790-7210-000 DUES-HEALTH SERVICES
$0.77 

020-790-7210-000 DUES-HEALTH SERVICES
$5.94 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES
$1.09 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES
$6.84 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR
$0.36 

12/7/2018

HEL 177W-Y934-YKW3

HEL Mail Cart for Admin

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8644

020-705-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ADMINSTRATION
$12.05 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING
$0.35 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING
$0.19 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING
$1.41 
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Transaction Number
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Transaction Type Status Account Number Account Description Amount

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $1.31 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $2.59 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.92 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $4.76 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $1.43 

020-720-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ENVIRONMENTAL $8.99 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $5.58 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $2.42 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $3.33 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $7.48 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $4.60 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.73 

020-740-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-WIC $13.23 

020-740-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-WIC $1.32 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $14.97 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.18 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $1.40 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.75 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.93 

020-770-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-DENTAL $10.44 

020-770-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-DENTAL $0.01 

020-780-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-EMERGENCY PREP $1.25 

020-790-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-HEALTH SERVICES $0.49 

020-790-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-HEALTH SERVICES $3.71 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.69 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $4.28 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.22 

12/3/2018

HEL 1KTV-YFH3-N3FW

HEL Headphones - 4 total

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8644

020-705-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ADMINSTRATION $2.58 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.07 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.04 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.31 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.28 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.55 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.20 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $1.01 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.31 
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020-720-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ENVIRONMENTAL $1.92 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $1.20 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.51 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.72 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $1.60 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.98 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.16 

020-740-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-WIC $2.83 

020-740-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-WIC $0.28 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $3.20 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.04 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.30 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.16 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.20 

020-770-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-DENTAL $2.23 

020-780-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-EMERGENCY PREP $0.27 

020-790-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-HEALTH SERVICES $0.10 

020-790-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-HEALTH SERVICES $0.80 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.14 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.92 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.05 

12/6/2018

IMM 1VYP-G4YR-X66R

IMM Cart for Nursing

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8644

020-710-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-NURSING $64.39 

12/6/2018

ENV 191X-YYGC-LHN6

ENV Cell phone - Robert D.

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8644

020-720-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-ENVIRONMENTAL $99.99 

12/11/2018

ENV 1G4Q-HHGP-KMVR

ENV Corey, Kathy, and Bri

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8644

020-720-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-ENVIRONMENTAL $299.97 

12/11/2018

ENV 1D9V-QPV3-YCFQ

ENV Case w/tempered glass s

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8644

020-720-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-ENVIRONMENTAL $8.99 

12/20/2018

HRIF/BBO/BF PeerRL3T

HRIF/BBO/BF Peer Cell Pho

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8644

020-730-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $99.99 

020-730-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $99.99 

020-740-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-WIC $199.98 

$1,188.27 
Totals for AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC:
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AMEREN ENERGY ASSISTANCE-A-10

AMEREN ENERGY ASSISTANCE-A-10 12/7/2018

1536825611

VAC ROBERT WILSON UT

Invoice Paid

087-000-7361-000 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE-ALL FUN $441.10 

12/11/2018

8829539086

VAC CHRISTOPHER STEW

Invoice Paid

087-000-7361-000 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE-ALL FUN $53.81 

12/20/2018

9307095015

VAC TIMOTHY DAVENPOR

Invoice Paid

087-000-7361-000 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE-ALL FUN $67.00 

$561.91 
Totals for AMEREN ENERGY ASSISTANCE-A-10:

ANIMAL CARE EQUIPMENT & SERVICES

ANIMAL CARE EQUIPMENT & SERV 12/6/2018

67818

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6558

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $167.85 

$167.85 
Totals for ANIMAL CARE EQUIPMENT & SERVICES:

ATWOOD HUFF DMD

ATWOOD HUFF DMD 12/7/2018

Dental 265

Dental Professional services 1

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-8965

020-770-7220-000 CLINICIANS-DENTAL $770.00 

12/14/2018

Dental 266

Dental Professional services 1

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-8965

020-770-7220-000 CLINICIANS-DENTAL $770.00 

$1,540.00 
Totals for ATWOOD HUFF DMD:

AVID IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM, INC

AVID IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM, INC 12/13/2018

0007237

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8136

080-000-7615-000 AVID CHIP $2,475.00 

$2,475.00 
Totals for AVID IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM, INC:

BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC

BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS GROU 11/19/2018

444220

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6294

080-000-7112-000 RADIO FEES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $252.00 

$252.00 
Totals for BARBECK COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC:

BETTER CONTAINERS MTG CO. INC.

BETTER CONTAINERS MTG CO. INC. 12/3/2018

Dental 231193

Dental 3x24 HC0324NTHB300

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1727

020-770-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-DENTAL $140.90 
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$140.90 
Totals for BETTER CONTAINERS MTG CO. INC.:

BILLINGSLEY AMOCO

BILLINGSLEY AMOCO 12/3/2018

382

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9443

080-000-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-AL $10.00 

$10.00 
Totals for BILLINGSLEY AMOCO:

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD 12/18/2018 Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($670.56)

12/18/2018 Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($198.48)

12/18/2018 Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($44.74)

12/18/2018 Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($7.28)

12/18/2018 Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($3.48)

12/18/2018 Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($0.32)

($924.86)
Totals for BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD:

BOB BRADY AUTO MALL

BOB BRADY AUTO MALL 12/26/2018

3C6JR6DG8KG504161

ANIMAL CONTROL 2019 R

Invoice Paid

080-000-9060-000 VEHICLES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $19,057.94 

$19,057.94 
Totals for BOB BRADY AUTO MALL:

CALL ONE

CALL ONE 12/15/2018

HEL Acct 8554

HEL 12/15/18-1/14/19 Mont

Invoice Paid

020-705-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ADMINSTRAT $131.99 

020-710-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CLINICAL SER $3.81 

020-710-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CLINICAL SER $2.08 

020-710-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CLINICAL SER $15.46 

020-710-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CLINICAL SER $14.35 
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020-710-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CLINICAL SER $28.34 

020-710-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CLINICAL SER $10.06 

020-710-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CLINICAL SER $52.13 

020-710-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CLINICAL SER $15.70 

020-720-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ENVIRONMENT $98.39 

020-730-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-FAMILY SERV $61.21 

020-730-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-FAMILY SERV $26.50 

020-730-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-FAMILY SERV $36.43 

020-730-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-FAMILY SERV $81.94 

020-730-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-FAMILY SERV $50.30 

020-730-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-FAMILY SERV $8.10 

020-740-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-WIC $144.87 

020-740-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-WIC $14.47 

020-750-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SENIOR $163.89 

020-750-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SENIOR $1.97 

020-750-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SENIOR $15.33 

020-750-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SENIOR $8.22 

020-750-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SENIOR $10.18 

020-770-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-DENTAL $114.33 

020-770-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-DENTAL $0.12 

020-780-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-EMERGENCY P $13.74 

020-790-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-HEALTH SERV $5.28 

020-790-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-HEALTH SERV $40.72 

020-710-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CLINICAL SER $7.49 

020-730-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-FAMILY SERV $46.86 

020-750-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SENIOR $2.45 

12/15/2018

1211642-1131303

OPERATIONS

Invoice Paid

001-086-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ENV MANAGE $29.71 

$1,256.42 
Totals for CALL ONE:

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES *

CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES * 12/6/2018

1201059

ENV MGT

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2665

001-086-7160-000 PRINTING-ENV MANAGEMENT $712.72 

$712.72 
Totals for CDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES *:

COMCAST
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COMCAST 11/23/2018

HEL 0001729

HEL 11/28-12/27/18 Busine

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3377

020-705-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-ADMINS $32.59 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $0.94 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $0.51 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $3.82 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $3.54 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $7.00 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $2.48 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $12.87 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $3.88 

020-720-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-ENVIRO $24.28 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $15.12 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $6.54 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $8.99 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $20.23 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $12.42 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $2.00 

020-740-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-WIC $35.77 

020-740-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-WIC $3.57 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $40.46 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $0.48 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $3.79 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $2.03 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $2.51 

020-770-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-DENTAL $28.23 

020-770-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-DENTAL $0.03 

020-780-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-EMERGE $3.39 

020-790-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-HEALTH S $1.30 

020-790-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-HEALTH S $10.06 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $1.85 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $11.56 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $0.61 

12/3/2018

HEL 0501546

HEL 12/9-1/8/19 Crossing r

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3377

020-705-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-ADMINS $102.85 

$405.70 
Totals for COMCAST:

CONTROL SOLUTIONS, INC
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CONTROL SOLUTIONS, INC 11/29/2018

IMM CS62566

IMM Cloud Service for Dat

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2314

020-710-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-NURSING $160.00 

$160.00 
Totals for CONTROL SOLUTIONS, INC:

DATASPEC INC

DATASPEC INC 12/1/2018

6502

VAC

Invoice Paid

087-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $898.00 

$898.00 
Totals for DATASPEC INC:

DECATUR HOUSING AUTHORITY

DECATUR HOUSING AUTHORITY 12/11/2018

RENTAL ASST

VAC CHRISTOPHER STEW

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1310

087-000-7361-000 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE-ALL FUN $280.00 

$280.00 
Totals for DECATUR HOUSING AUTHORITY:

DECATUR PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

DECATUR PUBLIC BUILDING COMMI 12/1/2018

HEL 1218

HEL Monthly Rent

Invoice Paid

020-705-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-ADMINSTRATION $2,399.76 

020-710-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CLINICAL SERVIIC $69.14 

020-710-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CLINICAL SERVIIC $37.91 

020-710-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CLINICAL SERVIIC $281.01 

020-710-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CLINICAL SERVIIC $260.94 

020-710-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CLINICAL SERVIIC $515.19 

020-710-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CLINICAL SERVIIC $182.88 

020-710-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CLINICAL SERVIIC $947.86 

020-710-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CLINICAL SERVIIC $285.48 

020-720-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-ENVIRONMENTAL $1,788.66 

020-730-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-FAMILY SERVICES $1,112.90 

020-730-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-FAMILY SERVICES $481.74 

020-730-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-FAMILY SERVICES $662.38 

020-730-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-FAMILY SERVICES $1,489.82 

020-730-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-FAMILY SERVICES $914.40 

020-730-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-FAMILY SERVICES $147.20 

020-740-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-WIC $2,633.93 

020-740-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-WIC $263.17 

020-750-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-SENIOR $2,979.63 

020-750-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-SENIOR $35.68 

020-750-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-SENIOR $278.79 
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020-750-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-SENIOR $149.42 

020-750-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-SENIOR $185.11 

020-770-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-DENTAL $2,078.60 

020-770-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-DENTAL $2.23 

020-780-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-EMERGENCY PREP $249.79 

020-790-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-HEALTH SERVICES $95.90 

020-790-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-HEALTH SERVICES $740.45 

020-710-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CLINICAL SERVIIC $136.05 

020-730-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-FAMILY SERVICES $851.95 

020-750-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-SENIOR $44.61 

12/1/2018

HEL 1218

HEL Principle

Invoice Paid

020-705-8220-000 DPBC LEASE PRINCIPAL-ADMINSTRA $27,447.51 

12/1/2018

HEL 1218

HEL Interest

Invoice Paid

020-705-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-ADM $1,004.14 

020-710-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-NUR $28.93 

020-710-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-NUR $15.86 

020-710-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-NUR $117.59 

020-710-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-NUR $109.18 

020-710-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-NUR $215.58 

020-710-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-NUR $76.52 

020-710-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-NUR $396.62 

020-710-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-NUR $119.45 

020-720-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-ENV $748.44 

020-730-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-FAM $465.67 

020-730-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-FAM $201.58 

020-730-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-FAM $277.16 

020-730-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-FAM $623.39 

020-730-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-FAM $382.62 

020-730-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-FAM $61.59 

020-740-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-WIC $1,102.13 

020-740-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-WIC $110.12 

020-750-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-SEN $1,246.77 

020-750-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-SEN $14.93 

020-750-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-SEN $116.65 

020-750-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-SEN $62.53 

020-750-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-SEN $77.46 

020-770-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-DEN $869.75 
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020-770-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-DEN $0.94 

020-780-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-EME $104.52 

020-790-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-HEA $40.12 

020-790-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-HEA $309.83 

020-710-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-NUR $56.93 

020-730-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-FAM $356.49 

020-750-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-SEN $18.66 

$59,082.24 
Totals for DECATUR PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION:

DIAN WRIGLEY

DIAN WRIGLEY 12/11/2018

RENTAL ASST

VAC DAVID W REQUART

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-3012

087-000-7361-000 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE-ALL FUN $400.00 

$400.00 
Totals for DIAN WRIGLEY:

DYNAGRAPHICS/FAST IMPRESSIONS

DYNAGRAPHICS/FAST IMPRESSIONS 12/7/2018

CCP 169107

CCP business cards - Gentry

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1179

020-750-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-SENIOR $40.15 

12/12/2018

CCP 169599

CCP Business cards Pamela D

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1179

020-750-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-SENIOR $40.15 

$80.30 
Totals for DYNAGRAPHICS/FAST IMPRESSIONS:

EVENFLO COMPANY, INC

EVENFLO COMPANY, INC 12/11/2018

Safe Kids 2518640

Safe Kids 16 Car seats

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0477

020-790-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-HEALTH SERVICES $933.46 

$933.46 
Totals for EVENFLO COMPANY, INC:

EYEMED

EYEMED 12/18/2018 Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($14.64)

12/18/2018 Payroll credit through <12/17/

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($3.03)

($17.67)
Totals for EYEMED:

GARVER FEEDS
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GARVER FEEDS 12/12/2018

92821

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX7661

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $207.00 

12/21/2018

92825

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX7661

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $207.00 

$414.00 
Totals for GARVER FEEDS:

GENERAL CORPORATE FUND

GENERAL CORPORATE FUND 12/15/2018

REIMB PHONE CHARGE

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ALL FUNDS G $66.12 

12/15/2018

REIMB PHONE CHARGE

VAC

Invoice Paid

087-000-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ALL FUNDS G $29.71 

$95.83 
Totals for GENERAL CORPORATE FUND:

GLAXO SMITH KLINE

GLAXO SMITH KLINE 12/4/2018

IMM 8252658192

IMM Twinrix Vaccine

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9050

020-710-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-NURSING $783.00 

$783.00 
Totals for GLAXO SMITH KLINE:

HANNAH YASUNAGA M.D.

HANNAH YASUNAGA M.D. 12/3/2018

Dental 1823734

Dental ADA&Decatur Dental 

Invoice Paid

020-770-7210-000 DUES-DENTAL $1,050.00 

$1,050.00 
Totals for HANNAH YASUNAGA M.D.:

HIGHWAY

HIGHWAY 12/3/2018

18-33

ENV MGT

Invoice Paid

001-086-7584-000 RURAL CLEANUP $197.60 

12/13/2018

18-37

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-AL $39.59 

12/13/2018

HEL/ENV 18-9/18-18

HEL/ENV Repairs on vehic

Invoice Paid

020-705-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-AD $46.18 

020-720-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-EN $412.56 

$695.93 
Totals for HIGHWAY:

HILL'S PET NUTRITION SALES, INC
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HILL'S PET NUTRITION SALES, INC 12/2/2018

231931445

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5767

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $143.38 

12/9/2018

231983086

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5767

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $194.33 

12/16/2018

232035792

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5767

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $344.94 

$682.65 
Totals for HILL'S PET NUTRITION SALES, INC:

IL ASSOC OF PUBLIC HEALTH ADMIN

IL ASSOC OF PUBLIC HEALTH ADMI 11/2/2018

HEL 00092

HEL Annual Membership 20

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3897

020-705-7210-000 DUES-ADMINSTRATION $75.32 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES $2.17 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES $1.19 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES $8.82 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES $8.19 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES $16.17 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES $5.74 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES $29.75 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES $8.96 

020-720-7210-000 DUES-ENVIRONMENTAL $56.14 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES $34.93 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES $15.12 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES $20.79 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES $46.76 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES $28.70 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES $4.62 

020-740-7210-000 DUES-WIC $82.67 

020-740-7210-000 DUES-WIC $8.26 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR $93.52 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR $1.12 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR $8.75 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR $4.69 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR $5.81 

020-770-7210-000 DUES-DENTAL $65.24 

020-770-7210-000 DUES-DENTAL $0.07 

020-780-7210-000 DUES-EMERGENCY PREPARDNESS $7.84 
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020-790-7210-000 DUES-HEALTH SERVICES $3.01 

020-790-7210-000 DUES-HEALTH SERVICES $23.24 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES $4.27 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES $26.74 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR $1.40 

$700.00 
Totals for IL ASSOC OF PUBLIC HEALTH ADMIN:

ILLINOIS ANIMAL CONTROL ASSOCIATION

ILLINOIS ANIMAL CONTROL ASSOCIA 12/26/2018

2019 DUES

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-7210-000 DUES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $50.00 

$50.00 
Totals for ILLINOIS ANIMAL CONTROL ASSOCIATION:

ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF LOCAL

ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF LOCAL 12/5/2018

ENV Reg

ENV Registration for Sewage 

Invoice PaidXX-XXX7371

020-720-7210-000 DUES-ENVIRONMENTAL $500.00 

$500.00 
Totals for ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF LOCAL:

IMRF RETIREMENT

IMRF RETIREMENT 12/3/2018 Payroll credit through <12/7/2

Credit memo Applied

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY ($454.59)

($454.59)
Totals for IMRF RETIREMENT:

J D PROPERTIES PLUS

J D PROPERTIES PLUS 12/20/2018

RENTAL ASSISTANCE

VAC TIMOTHY DAVENPOR

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9005

087-000-7361-000 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE-ALL FUN $450.00 

$450.00 
Totals for J D PROPERTIES PLUS:

JANET VERCELLINO

JANET VERCELLINO 12/20/2018

RENTAL ASSISTANCE

VAC JUDITH HELM

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-2269

087-000-7361-000 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE-ALL FUN $550.00 

$550.00 
Totals for JANET VERCELLINO:

KESTREL TECHNOLOGIES, INC

KESTREL TECHNOLOGIES, INC 12/10/2018

603983

ENV MGT

Invoice PaidXX-XXX0645

001-086-7581-000 PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS-ENV MA $105.00 
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$105.00 
Totals for KESTREL TECHNOLOGIES, INC:

MARY J THACKER DBA R & E RENTALS

MARY J THACKER DBA R & E RENTA 11/29/2018

SECURITY DEPOSIT

VAC DANNY HUTSON

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-6122

087-000-7358-000 AYN OWENS HELP FOR HEROES-ALL $200.00 

11/29/2018

RENTAL ASST

VAC DANNY HUTSON

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-6122

087-000-7361-000 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE-ALL FUN $350.00 

$550.00 
Totals for MARY J THACKER DBA R & E RENTALS:

MELISSA JENNINGS

MELISSA JENNINGS 12/6/2018

IMM Mileage

IMM Mileage December 20

Invoice Paid

020-710-7120-000 TRAVEL-CLINICAL SERVIICES $54.88 

$54.88 
Totals for MELISSA JENNINGS:

MIDWEST VETERINARY SUPPLY INC

MIDWEST VETERINARY SUPPLY INC 12/6/2018

10013151-100

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $1,218.20 

12/6/2018

10013161-000

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $99.75 

12/6/2018

10016239-000

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $180.80 

12/6/2018

10016593-000

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $372.16 

12/6/2018

10013151-050

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $13.44 

12/10/2018

10023869-000

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $246.00 

12/11/2018

10031304-000

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $41.52 

12/14/2018

10047236-000

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $1,183.82 
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12/19/2018

10060730-000

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $15.41 

12/20/2018

10066111-000

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice Paid

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $7.39 

$3,378.49 
Totals for MIDWEST VETERINARY SUPPLY INC:

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS -STARCOM

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS -STARCOM 12/1/2018

6104AN

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5800

080-000-7112-000 RADIO FEES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $3,276.00 

$3,276.00 
Totals for MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS -STARCOM:

NAVICURE, INC

NAVICURE, INC 12/12/2018

HEL NAV 12182008

HEL Connect and Code Sour

Invoice PaidXX-XXX4363

020-705-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-ADMINS $14.70 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $0.42 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $0.23 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $1.73 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $1.59 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $3.16 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $1.12 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $5.81 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $1.75 

020-720-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-ENVIRO $10.95 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $6.82 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $2.95 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $4.06 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $9.12 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $5.60 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $0.90 

020-740-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-WIC $16.14 

020-740-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-WIC $1.61 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $18.25 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $0.22 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $1.71 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $0.91 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $1.14 

020-770-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-DENTAL $12.73 
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020-770-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-DENTAL $0.01 

020-780-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-EMERGE $1.53 

020-790-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-HEALTH S $0.59 

020-790-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-HEALTH S $4.53 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $0.84 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $5.22 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $0.27 

$136.61 
Totals for NAVICURE, INC:

OXFORD HOUSE

OXFORD HOUSE 11/29/2018

RENTAL ASST

VAC CHARLES LONG

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3114

087-000-7361-000 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE-ALL FUN $305.00 

$305.00 
Totals for OXFORD HOUSE:

PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY, INC.

PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY, INC. 12/4/2018

Dental 0035180343

Dental Various supplies

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3619

020-770-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-DENTAL $506.47 

12/4/2018

Dental 0035185607

Dental Univ Sheath Sz 2 300

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3619

020-770-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-DENTAL $47.98 

12/6/2018

Dental 0035224031

Dental RX Tamper Resistant 8

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3619

020-770-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-DENTAL $94.75 

12/10/2018

Dental 2095091183

Dental Eagles

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3619

020-770-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-DENTAL $178.00 

12/12/2018

Dental 0035320319

Dental Various Supplies

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3619

020-770-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-DENTAL $58.76 

12/14/2018

Dental 2095091849

Dental E-Claims

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3619

020-770-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-DENTAL $138.15 

$1,024.11 
Totals for PATTERSON DENTAL SUPPLY, INC.:

PFIZER, INC

PFIZER, INC 12/11/2018

IMM 9325659931

IMM Prevnar and Trumenba V

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5170

020-710-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-NURSING $2,347.82 
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$2,347.82 
Totals for PFIZER, INC:

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION 12/13/2018

FCM/BBO 3491889

FCM/BBO 2-Pocket Folders

Invoice PaidXX-XXX2904

020-730-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $124.88 

020-730-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $124.87 

$249.75 
Totals for QUILL CORPORATION:

RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.

RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. 12/10/2018

1865273

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6018

080-000-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-ALL $76.12 

$76.12 
Totals for RAY O'HERRON CO., INC.:

SALLY WILLIAMS

SALLY WILLIAMS 12/20/2018

CG 001

CG Refreshments for Memor

Invoice Paid

020-750-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-SENIOR $33.63 

$33.63 
Totals for SALLY WILLIAMS:

SIU PHYSICIANS & SURGEONS

SIU PHYSICIANS & SURGEONS 12/14/2018

HEL 12/14/18

HEL Dr Scott - Medical dir

Invoice PaidXX-XXX3823

020-705-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-ADMINS $26.37 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $0.76 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $0.42 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $3.09 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $2.87 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $5.66 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $2.01 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $10.41 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $3.14 

020-720-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-ENVIRO $19.66 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $12.23 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $5.29 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $7.28 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $16.37 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $10.05 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $1.62 

020-740-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-WIC $28.95 

020-740-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-WIC $2.89 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $32.75 
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020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $0.39 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $3.06 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $1.64 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $2.04 

020-770-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-DENTAL $22.84 

020-770-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-DENTAL $0.03 

020-780-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-EMERGE $2.74 

020-790-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-HEALTH S $1.05 

020-790-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-HEALTH S $8.14 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL $1.50 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY S $9.36 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $0.49 

$245.10 
Totals for SIU PHYSICIANS & SURGEONS:

SPRING CREEK TOWERS

SPRING CREEK TOWERS 11/29/2018

RENTAL ASST

VAC PHYLLIS BENNETT

Invoice PaidXX-XXX9443

087-000-7361-000 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE-ALL FUN $156.00 

$156.00 
Totals for SPRING CREEK TOWERS:

STALEY CREDIT UNION

STALEY CREDIT UNION 11/30/2018

502-05

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX6317

080-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FU $64.80 

080-000-7150-000 POSTAGE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $14.47 

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $862.89 

$942.16 
Totals for STALEY CREDIT UNION:

STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS

STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS 12/13/2018

172931

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $89.73 

$89.73 
Totals for STRIGLOS COMPUTER CENTERS:

STRIGLOS OFFICE EQUIPMENT

STRIGLOS OFFICE EQUIPMENT 12/10/2018

Dental M18112803

Dental Laser All-in-One Prin

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1866

020-770-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-DENTAL $399.99 

$399.99 
Totals for STRIGLOS OFFICE EQUIPMENT:

THE DENTIST INSURANCE COMPANY
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THE DENTIST INSURANCE COMPAN 12/5/2018

Dental 995640

Dental Malpractice Insurance 

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8799

020-770-7210-000 DUES-DENTAL $1,250.00 

$1,250.00 
Totals for THE DENTIST INSURANCE COMPANY:

THORNTONS INC.

THORNTONS INC. 12/20/2018

BBO Trans 18293

BBO Trans 500-$10 gift ca

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-8206

020-730-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $5,000.00 

$5,000.00 
Totals for THORNTONS INC.:

TIFFANY WETZEL

TIFFANY WETZEL 12/19/2018

MIECHV Mileage/Meals

MIECHV Mileage/Meals for C

Invoice Paid

020-730-7120-000 TRAVEL-FAMILY SERVICES $264.61 

$264.61 
Totals for TIFFANY WETZEL:

U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE

U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE 11/23/2018

HEL 371727603

HEL Copier contract 11/20-

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1368

020-705-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-ADMINST $284.50 

020-710-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-CLINICAL S $8.20 

020-710-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-CLINICAL S $4.49 

020-710-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-CLINICAL S $33.32 

020-710-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-CLINICAL S $30.93 

020-710-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-CLINICAL S $61.08 

020-710-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-CLINICAL S $21.68 

020-710-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-CLINICAL S $112.37 

020-710-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-CLINICAL S $33.85 

020-720-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-ENVIRON $212.05 

020-730-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-FAMILY S $131.94 

020-730-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-FAMILY S $57.11 

020-730-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-FAMILY S $78.53 

020-730-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-FAMILY S $176.62 

020-730-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-FAMILY S $108.41 

020-730-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-FAMILY S $17.45 

020-740-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-WIC $312.26 

020-740-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-WIC $31.20 

020-750-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-SENIOR $353.24 

020-750-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-SENIOR $4.23 

020-750-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-SENIOR $33.05 
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020-750-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-SENIOR $17.72 

020-750-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-SENIOR $21.95 

020-770-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-DENTAL $246.42 

020-770-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-DENTAL $0.27 

020-780-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-EMERGEN $29.61 

020-790-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-HEALTH S $11.37 

020-790-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-HEALTH S $87.78 

020-710-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-CLINICAL S $16.13 

020-730-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-FAMILY S $101.00 

020-750-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-SENIOR $5.29 

11/23/2018

ENV 371727603

ENV color copy overages

Invoice PaidXX-XXX1368

020-720-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-ENVIRON $521.89 

$3,165.94 
Totals for U S BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE:

WALMART COMMUNITY BRC

WALMART COMMUNITY BRC 11/9/2018

HEL 831300149870

HEL BOH Snack

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5188

020-705-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-ADMINSTRA $3.48 

11/9/2018

HEL 831300149870

HEL Fan part and numbers f

Invoice PaidXX-XXX5188

020-705-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ADMINSTRATION $0.44 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.02 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.05 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.05 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.09 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.04 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.17 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.05 

020-720-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ENVIRONMENTAL $0.33 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.21 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.09 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.12 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.28 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.16 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.03 

020-740-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-WIC $0.49 

020-740-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-WIC $0.05 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.55 
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020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.05 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.03 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.03 

020-770-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-DENTAL $0.38 

020-770-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-DENTAL $0.01 

020-780-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-EMERGENCY PREP $0.04 

020-790-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-HEALTH SERVICES $0.02 

020-790-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-HEALTH SERVICES $0.14 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $0.02 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $0.16 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $0.02 

$7.60 
Totals for WALMART COMMUNITY BRC:

WEDGEWOOD PHARMACY

WEDGEWOOD PHARMACY 12/4/2018

0006123796

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8088

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $34.00 

12/17/2018

6159280

ANIMAL CONTROL

Invoice PaidXX-XXX8088

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN A $103.25 

$137.25 
Totals for WEDGEWOOD PHARMACY:

WICKER FAMILY TRUST

WICKER FAMILY TRUST 12/1/2018

29

ENV MGT

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-0212

001-086-7583-000 RECYCLING PROGRAMS $500.00 

12/18/2018

1/2019 RENT PYMT

ENV MGT

Invoice PaidXXX-XX-0212

001-086-7583-000 RECYCLING PROGRAMS $1,000.00 

$1,500.00 
Totals for WICKER FAMILY TRUST:
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001-086-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ENV MANAGEMENT $29.71 

001-086-7160-000 PRINTING-ENV MANAGEMENT $712.72 

001-086-7581-000 PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS-ENV MANAGEMENT $105.00 

001-086-7583-000 RECYCLING PROGRAMS $1,500.00 

001-086-7584-000 RURAL CLEANUP $197.60 

020-705-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ADMINSTRATION $131.99 

020-705-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-ADMINSTRATION $2,399.76 

020-705-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-ADMINSTRATION $3.48 

020-705-7210-000 DUES-ADMINSTRATION $94.58 

020-705-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-ADMINSTRATION $284.50 

020-705-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-ADMINSTRATION $176.51 

020-705-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ADMINSTRATION $15.07 

020-705-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-ADMINSTRATION $46.18 

020-705-8220-000 DPBC LEASE PRINCIPAL-ADMINSTRATION $27,447.51 

020-705-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-ADMINSTRATION $1,004.14 

020-710-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-CLINICAL SERVIICES $149.42 

020-710-7120-000 TRAVEL-CLINICAL SERVIICES $54.88 

020-710-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-CLINICAL SERVIICES $2,716.46 

020-710-7210-000 DUES-CLINICAL SERVIICES $107.06 

020-710-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-CLINICAL SERVIICES $322.05 

020-710-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-CLINICAL SERVIICES $83.40 

020-710-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-NURSING $17.05 

020-710-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-NURSING $3,355.21 

020-710-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-NURSING $1,136.66 

020-720-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ENVIRONMENTAL $98.39 

020-720-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-ENVIRONMENTAL $1,788.66 

020-720-7210-000 DUES-ENVIRONMENTAL $570.50 

020-720-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-ENVIRONMENTAL $733.94 

020-720-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-ENVIRONMENTAL $54.89 

020-720-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ENVIRONMENTAL $11.24 

020-720-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-ENVIRONMENTAL $408.95 

020-720-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-ENVIRONMENTAL $412.56 
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020-720-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-ENVIRONMENTAL $748.44 

020-730-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-FAMILY SERVICES $311.34 

020-730-7120-000 TRAVEL-FAMILY SERVICES $264.61 

020-730-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-FAMILY SERVICES $5,660.39 

020-730-7210-000 DUES-FAMILY SERVICES $223.09 

020-730-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-FAMILY SERVICES $671.06 

020-730-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-FAMILY SERVICES $173.73 

020-730-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $35.56 

020-730-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-FAMILY SERVICES $5,449.73 

020-730-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-FAMILY SERVICES $2,368.50 

020-740-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-WIC $159.34 

020-740-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-WIC $2,897.10 

020-740-7210-000 DUES-WIC $114.18 

020-740-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-WIC $343.46 

020-740-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-WIC $88.93 

020-740-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-WIC $18.20 

020-740-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-WIC $199.98 

020-740-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-WIC $1,212.25 

020-750-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-SENIOR $202.04 

020-750-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-SENIOR $3,673.24 

020-750-7200-000 OTHER EXPENDITURES-SENIOR $33.63 

020-750-7210-000 DUES-SENIOR $144.77 

020-750-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-SENIOR $435.48 

020-750-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-SENIOR $112.75 

020-750-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-SENIOR $23.08 

020-750-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-SENIOR $80.30 

020-750-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-SENIOR $1,537.00 

020-770-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-DENTAL $114.45 

020-770-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-DENTAL $2,080.83 

020-770-7210-000 DUES-DENTAL $2,382.02 

020-770-7220-000 CLINICIANS-DENTAL $1,540.00 

020-770-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-DENTAL $246.69 

020-770-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-DENTAL $202.02 

020-770-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-DENTAL $13.07 

020-770-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-DENTAL $1,426.85 

020-770-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-DENTAL $870.69 
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020-780-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-EMERGENCY PREPARDNESS $13.74 

020-780-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-EMERGENCY PREPARDNESS $249.79 

020-780-7210-000 DUES-EMERGENCY PREPARDNESS $9.84 

020-780-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-EMERGENCY PREPARDNESS $29.61 

020-780-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-EMERGENCY PREPARDNESS $7.66 

020-780-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-EMERGENCY PREPARDNESS $1.56 

020-780-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-EMERGENCY PREPARDNESS $104.52 

020-790-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-HEALTH SERVICES $46.00 

020-790-7131-000 BUILDING LEASE-HEALTH SERVICES $836.35 

020-790-7210-000 DUES-HEALTH SERVICES $32.96 

020-790-7230-000 COPY MACHINE EXPENSE-HEALTH SERVICES $99.15 

020-790-7250-000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES-HEALTH SERVICES $25.67 

020-790-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-HEALTH SERVICES $5.26 

020-790-8027-000 GRANT SUPPLIES-HEALTH SERVICES $933.46 

020-790-8320-000 BUILDING PAYMENT INTEREST-HEALTH SERVICES $349.95 

079-000-2501-000 PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS LIABILITY-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS ($1,397.12)

080-000-7110-000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $64.80 

080-000-7112-000 RADIO FEES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $3,528.00 

080-000-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $66.12 

080-000-7150-000 POSTAGE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $14.47 

080-000-7210-000 DUES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $50.00 

080-000-7615-000 AVID CHIP $2,475.00 

080-000-8020-000 OFFICE SUPPLIES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $5,732.86 

080-000-8060-000 VEHICLE MAINT - GAS, OIL, TIRE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $49.59 

080-000-8090-000 UNIFORMS/SAFETY EQUIPMENT-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $76.12 

080-000-9060-000 VEHICLES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $19,057.94 

087-000-7115-000 TELEPHONE EXPENSE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $29.71 

087-000-7180-000 EDP-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $898.00 

087-000-7358-000 AYN OWENS HELP FOR HEROES-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $200.00 

087-000-7361-000 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE-ALL FUNDS GEN ACCTS $3,052.91 

$118,872.79 GRAND TOTAL:
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